2012-08-17
Reflective Interrupter
Reflexlichtschranke
Version 1.0 (not for new design)
SFH 9202
2012-08-17 1
Ordering Information
Bestellinformation
Features: Besondere Merkmale:
• IR-GaAs-emitter in combination with a silicon NPN
phototransistor
• IR-GaAs-Lumineszenzdiode in Kombination mit
einem Si-NPN-Fototransistor
• Optimal operating distance 1 mm to 5 mm • Optimaler Arbeitsabstand 1 mm bis 5 mm
• Daylight cut-off filter • Tageslichtsperrfilter
• Low saturation voltage • Geringe Sättigungsspannung
• Emitter and detector electrically isolated • Sender und Empfänger galvanisch getrennt
• Preconditioning acc. to JEDEC Level 4 • Vorbehandlung nach JEDEC Level 4
• Replacement: SFH 9206 • Ersatz: SFH 9206
Applications Anwendungen
• Position reporting • Positionsmelder
• End position switch • Endabschaltung
• Speed monitoring and regulating • Drehzahlüberwachung und -regelung
• Motion transmitter • Bewegungssensor
Type: Collector-emitter current Ordering Code
Typ: Kollektor-Emitterstrom Bestellnummer
Kodak neutral white testcard with 90% reflection;
IF = 10 mA, VCE = 5 V, d = 1 mm
IPCE [µA]
SFH 9202 63 ... 800 Q65110A2712
SFH 9202-2/3 63 ... 200 Q65110A2705
SFH 9202-3/4 100 ... 320 Q65110A2710
SFH 9202-4/5 160 ... 500 Q65110A2709
SFH 9202-5/6 250 ... 800 Q65110A2711
Version 1.0 (not for new design) SFH 9202
Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Grenzwerte
Parameter Symbol Values Unit